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Source:  IR Extract Files*Other Units include Honors and Library
Note:  Undergraduate/Graduate SCHs are based on course level.

Number of Student Credit Hours Produced by College
Fall 2023

Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

Business

Center for Student Excellence

Education 

Nursing & Health Sciences

Science & Technology

Other Units*

University

Undergraduate Graduate Total SCHCollege/Division

56,211

17,534

4,419 N/A

4,188

16,917

42,483

827

142,579

1,524

1,242

2,103

3,402

533

N/A

8,804 151,383

827

43,016

20,319

6,291

4,419

18,776

57,735


