## Number of Student Credit Hours Produced by College Fall 2023



College/Division	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total SCH
Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences	56,211	1,524	57,735
Business	17,534	1,242	18,776
Center for Student Excellence	4,419	N/A	4,419
Education	4,188	2,103	6,291
Nursing & Health Sciences	16,917	3,402	20,319
Science & Technology	42,483	533	43,016
Other Units*	827	N/A	827
University	142,579	8,804	151,383

Note: Undergraduate/Graduate SCHs are based on course level.

\*Other Units include Honors and Library

Source: IR Extract Files

**{ 50 }**